Phone No: 0512-259-6293



ADVANCED CENTRE FOR MATERIALS SCIENCE INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

EM Lab (112), ACMS Building IIT Kanpur-208016 (UP), INDIA

Enquiry No: ACMS/EML/AMC/01- S No01 Dated /27/012023

To:

Web Master. IIT Kanpur

From:

Dr. Shashank Shekhar Convenor, EM Lab, ACMS

Subject: AMC for JEOL JSM 7100F-FESEM and JSM 6010LA W_SEM with EDS (Two Years)

We are interested in purchase of AMC for JEOL JSM 7100F-FESEM + OXFORD EDS and JSM 6010LA W_SEM + EDS Housed in Electron Microscopy Lab of Advanced Center for Materials Science, IIT Kanpur. The AMC terms and conditions are as follows.

Terms and conditions:

- 1. AMC period will start w.e.f date of PO Generate as per IIT Kanpur rules
- 2. In One year AMC period has cover with 02 (Two) Preventive Maintenance and 01 (One) Break down maintenance, when it required.
- 3. Payment will be released after satisfactory service report.
- 4. Kindly quote Educational Institution discount on AMC price
- 5. Tender Opening Date: 30/01/2023
- 6. Tender Closing Date: 09/02/2023

Prof. Shashank Shekhar Convener, EM Facility Electron Microscopy Lab, IIT Kanpur